DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-912467

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

04/04/2018 03:35 PM

JENNIFER YTURBIDE LAW

Pas=3

APN: 1220-01-002-061



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jennifer Yturbide Law PC Jennifer A. Yturbide, Esq. 1701 County Rd., Suite M Minden, NV 89423

## MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

John Robert DeCarlo and Linda Kay DeCarlo P O Box 1207 Gardnerville, NV 89410

## **Quitclaim Deed**

Lot 7, in Block B, as set forth on the Final Map #PD01-19 for STERLING RANCH ESTATES, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, September 17, 2002, Book 0902, Page 5372, as Document No. 552347, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded March 26, 2003, in Book, 0303, Page 12541, as Document No. 571358

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that this instrument does not contain the social security number of any person.

Pursuant NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 2017-896352 in the Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder on March 24, 2017.

DATED this da	y of April 2018.		
		Joh	VR Wale
		∕JØHN R	. DECARLO
STATE OF NEVADA	)	$\mathcal{O}$	\ \
51112 01 1.2	; ss.		\ \ \
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)		
		て	
This instrument was	acknowledged before	e me on the	day of April 2018 by JOHN
R. DECARLO.	C	/	

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
County of Douglas
12-7764-5 KAREN L. HUMPHREYS
MY Appointment Expires May 23, 2020

Lave L Junkreye

DECLARATION OF VALUE		
Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a) 1220-01-002-061		^
b)		
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
a		\ \
2. Type of Property:	_	\ \
a)	Res.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind':	BOOK	PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECO	ORDING:
i) Other	NOTES.	elitica Thust-ff
1) Li outoi		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
		1 1
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ <u>\</u> _ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0, Section # 7	The state of the s
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transf		out consideration if a certificate
of trust is presented at the time of tra	nsfer	
5 D C IV and D and a later to confirm to	0400 0	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	\$100.%	
		NDC 275 0(0 1 NDC
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und		
375.110, that the information provided is correct t	o the best of their info	mation and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to sub- parties agree that disallowance of any claimed except	stantiate the information	mination of additional tax due may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus inter		illiation of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus inter	est at 176 per month.	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	iointly and severally lia	ble for any additional amount owed.
	,	
Signature Jahn Ral Codo	Capacity	Individual
	/ /	Turretes
Signature Lake R ricato	Capacity	Trustee
/		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	•	RANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		EQUIRED)
Drive Manney JOHN B. DECARLO	JOHN I Print Name:	ROBERT DECARLO
Print Name: JOHN R. DECARLO Address: P O Box 1207	Address: P O Box 1	1207
City: Gardnerville	City: Gardnervil	
State: NV Zip: 89410	State: NV	Zip: 89410
State. 110 Zip. 00710	5tate. <u>111</u>	2.10
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	<u>}</u>	
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name:	Escrow #	
	ESCIOW #	
Address:		
City: State:  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR		Zip:

STATE OF NEVADA